

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE : CC No.1736 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.10.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents have deliberately failed to comply with the orders passed by this Court and that the matter has been dragged on under one pretext or another, without any considerable progress. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Labour, Employment, Training and Factories Department seeks time to obtain instructions, file counter, if necessary and to make submissions. List the matter on 14.11.2025 to facilitate the learned Government Pleader to obtain instructions and make submissions. B/o. Abb	Transferred to IO folder subject to corrections

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE